- 1 HJR213
- 2 184394-2
- 3 By Representative Morrow
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 04-APR-17

1				
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,			
3	RECOGNIZING DR. LYNN HAMMONDS ON BEING NAMED			
4	PRESIDENT OF THE SOUTHERN COUNCIL OF OPTOMETRISTS.			
5				
6	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly			
7	presented to Dr. Lynn Hammonds on being named President of the			
8	Southern Council of Optometrists, the world's largest			
9	conference for optometrists and staff; and			
10	WHEREAS, Dr. Lynn Hammonds has served the Southern			
11	Council of Optometrists as Trustee, Treasurer, and Vice			
12	President; and			
13	WHEREAS, Dr. Lynn Hammonds has provided exceptional			
14	service as a board-certified eye-care practitioner for EyeCare			
15	Associates in Hoover, Alabama, since 1996; in addition, she			
16	has contributed expert guidance as president of the Alabama			
17	Board of Optometry and the Alabama Optometric Association; and			
18	WHEREAS, Dr. Lynn Hammonds has made an indelible			
19	impact upon the field of optometry through her leadership			
20	roles in numerous noteworthy organizations; and			
21	WHEREAS, she is a recipient of the Young Optometrist			
22	of the Year Award, the Optometrist of the Year Award, and the			
23	2012 Alumna of the Year Award presented by The University of			

Alabama at Birmingham School of Optometry; and

24

## HJR213

1	WHEREAS, through the years, Dr. Lynn Hammonds has
2	earned widespread admiration and respect for her tireless
3	dedication and exceptional abilities; her extensive record of
4	achievement is indicative of the leadership she offers as
5	President of the Southern Council of Optometrists, and she is
6	truly deserving of special commendation and praise; now
7	therefore,
8	BE IT RESOLVED THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
9	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Dr. Lynn Hammonds is honored
10	and commended, and this resolution is offered to her in

highest tribute, along with sincere best wishes for continued

success in all future endeavors.

11

12

1					
2					
3					
4		Speaker of the House of Repres	entatives		
5					
6	1	President and Presiding Officer	of the Senate		
7		House of Representatives			
8 9	I hereby certify that the within $Act$ originated in and was adopted by the House $06-APR-17$ .				
10		- -			
11 12		Jeff Woodard Clerk			
13					
14					
15					
16	Senate	11-APR-17	Adopted		

17